PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAXION BIOTECH APS	04/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVAXION BIOTECH A/S	
Street Address:	DR NEERGAARDS VEJ 5F	
City:	HØRSHOLM	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16473443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616256575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com
Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4564U.000114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. ZELNER
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Zelner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=EvaxionBiotechNameChangeCertificate#page1.tif source=EvaxionBiotechNameChangeCertificate#page2.tif

PATENT 506696972 REEL: 056475 FRAME: 0750



On the 9th April 2019 the notified amendments for CVR number 31762863 (former registration number A/S 442.335):

"EVAXION BIOTECH Aps"

Bredgade 34 E

DK-1260 Copenhagen K

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its form from ApS to A/S and subsequently is referred to as:

"EVAXION BIOTECH A/S"

Bredgade 34 E

DK-1260 Copenhagen K

And on the 5th February 2021 the notified amendments for CVR number 31762863 (former registration number A/S 442.335):

"EVAXION BIOTECH A/S"

Bredgade 34 E

DK-1260 Copenhagen K

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen

PATENT REEL: 056475 FRAME: 0751



have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

"EVAXION BIOTECH A/S"

Dr Neergaards Vej 5F

DK-2970 Hørsholm

domiciled in the municipality of Rudersdal

Copenhagen, 6th April 2021



RECORDED: 06/03/2021

PATENT REEL: 056475 FRAME: 0752